U 1 2	27-2005	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMME
HARA HARA MA		.Y . Attornev	U.S. Patent 's Docket No.	and Trademark O
To the Director of the Units	927682	cord the attached orig		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of rece		
Olivier FERLIN				. U.S. PT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Address: ROUTE LOUIS-BRAILLE CH-1763 GRANGES-PAC SWITZERLAND	10 ET 12 COT	112975 111/0
Execution Date: JAN 6, 2005				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & addre	esses attached?	Yes 🔀 No
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the	execution date of the applic	ation is: <u>JAN 6,</u>	2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional				
	numbers attached? ndence 6.	Yes No Total number of applications	and patents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6.	Total number of applications		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: 	ndence 6.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.	6. 7.	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$	\$40.00 (802
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: 	6. 7.	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	arged to deposit a	\$40.00 (802 ²
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.I. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	6. 7. L.P.	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be characteristics.	arged to deposit a	\$40.00 (8021
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.I. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	7. L.P.	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit a	\$40.00 (802 ² account hed.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.I. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	7. L.P.	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha Credit card. Form F Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	arged to deposit a	\$40.00 (8021 account hed.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.I. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	L.P. 8. DO NOT USE TI	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha Credit card. Form F Deposit account number: 02-4800 Attach duplicate copy of this pa	arged to deposit a PTO-2038 is attac	\$40.00 (8021 account shed.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.I. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 6. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Alan E. Kopecki	DO NOT USE TI	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chat Credit card. Form F Deposit account number: 02-4800 Attach duplicate copy of this paths is true and correct and any account and account account and account and account account and account account and account account and account ac	arged to deposit a PTO-2038 is attace	\$40.00 (8021 account shed.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.I. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 6. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Alan E. Kopecki Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE TI	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chat Credit card. Form F Deposit account number: 02-4800 Attach duplicate copy of this particle is true and correct and any account and account account and account and account account and account account and account account account and account account account account account and account accoun	arged to deposit a PTO-2038 is attace	\$40.00 (8021) account wheel.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.I. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 6. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Alan E. Kopecki Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including companions.	DO NOT USE TI regoing information 25,813 Reg. No. Dover sheet, attachmen	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chat Credit card. Form F Deposit account number: 02-4800 Attach duplicate copy of this paths HIS SPACE is true and correct and any account of the copy of this paths Signature its, and documents: (3)	arged to deposit a PTO-2038 is attace ge if paying by deposit attached copy is a	\$40.00 (8021 account shed.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.I. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 6. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Alan E. Kopecki Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including compared to the United States Patental Concerns and Compared to the United States Patental Concerns and Compared to the United States Patental Concerns and Con	DO NOT USE TI regoing information 25,813 Reg. No. Dover sheet, attachmen	Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be chated t	arged to deposit a PTO-2038 is attace ge if paying by deposit attached copy is a	\$40.00 (8021 account shed. osit account.)

PATENT REEL: 016170 FRAME: 0512

Attorney	Docket No.	033818-145

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

			ENT, by Oliver FERLIN		, residing at
F-63200 N	MALAU	ZAT,	FRANCE		
(hereinafte	er refer	red to	o as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:		
			Assignor has invented certain new arttates, entitled:	nd useful improvements in the a	pplication for Letters
TIRE	FOR H	EAVY	VEHICLES		
(1)] whi	ch is	a provisional application		
	(a)		bearing Application No.	, filed on	•
	(b)		to be filed herewith; or		
(2)	₫ whi	ch is	a non-provisional application	•	
	(a)		bearing Application No.	, filed on	;
•	(b)		having an oath or declaration execuapplication;	uted on even date herewith prior	to filing of
	(c)		having an oath or declaration execu	ited on a different date than this	Assignment: and
					,
WHE	REAS,	MIC	HELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQ	UE S.A.	
a corporat	ion dul	org:	anized under and pursuant to the law		
and having	j its pri	ncipa	I place of business at	DACCOT CIANTZEDI AND	7
NOOTE EX	JU10-L		LE 10 L 1 12. CH-1703 GRANGES-	PACCOT: SWITZERLAND	
(hereinafte	r refer	ed to	as "the Assignee"), is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right title and	linterest in and to
said inven	tions, t	ne rig	ht to file applications on said invention	ons and the entire right, title and	interest in and to
any applica	ations,	inclu	ding provisional applications for Lette	ers Patent of the United States of	or other countries
ciaiming pi obtained th	riority ti nerefor	o sak and t	I application, and in and to any Lette	rs Patent or Patents, United Sta	tes or foreign, to be
NOW	, THEF	EFO	RE, for good and sufficient considera	ation, the receipt of which is here	eby acknowledged,
and set ov	er, unte	solu, the	assigned, transferred, and set over, Assignee, its successors, legal repre	and by these presents does sell sentatives, and assigns the enti	i, assign, transfer, ire right, title, and
interest in	and to	the a	bove-mentioned inventions, the right	to file applications on said inver	ntions and the entire
rignt, title a claimino pi	ana inte riority te	rest i	in and to any applications for Letters I application, and any and all Letters	Patent of the United States or o	ther countries
and all fore	eign co	untrie	s that may be granted therefor and t	hereon, and in and to any and a	II applications
claiming pi	riority to	said Seior	applications, divisions, continuation	s, and continuations-in-part of s	aid applications, and
the Protect	ion of	ndus	is of said Letters Patent or Patents, a trial Property, the same to be held ar	and all rights under the internation and enjoyed by the Assignee, for	its own use and
behoof and	i the us	e an	d behoof of its successors, legal repr	esentatives, and assigns, to the	full end of the term
or terms to held and e	r wnich njoyed	∟ette by th	ers Patent or Patents may be granted e Assignor had this sale and assignr	I as tully and entirely as the san nent not been made:	ne would have been
		•		································	



SOLE ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2 (7/04)

PATENT REEL: 016170 FRAME: 0513

Application No.	
Attorney Docket No.	033818-145

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and 'the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: JONEGRA & 2005 Signature of Assignor



RECORDED: 01/14/2005

BURNS DOANE SWECKER & MATHIS LLP

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016170 FRAME: 0514